IN AND BEFORE THE OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND SUPERVISION **STATE OF OKLAHOMA**

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel.)
OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD)
OF MEDICAL LICENSURE)
AND SUPERVISION,)
Plaintiff,	
v.)
BRYAN ANDREW VAN DOREN, M.D.,)
LICENSE NO. MD 17313,)
)
Defendant.)



MAY 0 3 2019

OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE & SUPERVISION

Case No. 98-12-2048

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR LICENSURE UNDER AGREEMENT AFTER INDEFINITE PROBATION

This matter came on for hearing before the Oklahoma State Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision ("Board") on March 7, 2019 at the office of the Board, 101 N.E. 51st Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105, pursuant to notice given as required by law and the rules of the Board.

Gary Ricks, Compliance Coordinator for the Board, appeared on behalf of Plaintiff. Bryan Andrew Van Doren, M.D. ("Defendant") appeared in person, pro se. Merlin Kilbury, Medical Director of the Oklahoma Health Professionals Program testified on behalf of Defendant.

The Board having considered testimony and evidence presented hereby **GRANTS** the motion to terminate the indefinite probation pursuant to the Corrected Order Granting the Lifting of the One Year Restricted License Under Terms of Indefinite Probation, filed April 26, 2013. A license is hereby issued pursuant to the Agreement for Licensure After Indefinite Probation, executed on March 7, 2019.

This Order is subject to review and approval by the Oklahoma Attorney General, and this Order shall become final upon completion of the review by the Oklahoma Attorney General unless disapproved, in which case this Order shall be null and void.

Dated this <u>3</u> day of <u>mary</u>, 2019.

Billy H. Stout, M.D., Board Secretary Oklahoma State Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision

Certificate of Service

This is to certify that on the 6^{m} day of May, 2019, a true and correct copy of this Order was transmitted as indicated, postage prepaid, to the following:

<u>U.S. Certified Mail</u> Bryan Andrew Van Doren, M.D. 7531 South Trenton Place Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136 **Defendant, pro se**

Theman

Nancy Thiemann, Legal Assistant



Office of Attorney General State of Oklahoma

ATTORNEY GENERAL OPINION 2019-206a

April 29, 2019

Billy H. Stout, M.D., Board Secretary State Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision 101 NE 51st Street Oklahoma City, OK 73105

Dear Dr. Billy H. Stout, M.D., Board Secretary:

This office has received your request for a written Attorney General Opinion regarding action that the State Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision intends to take with respect to medical doctor licensee 17313 in case 98-12-2048. The licensee is currently working under terms of indefinite probation due to previous disciplinary action that occurred in 2013. The Board proposes terminating the indefinite probation and place the license on a non-disciplinary agreement.

The Oklahoma Allopathic Medical and Surgical Licensure and Supervision Act authorizes the Board to suspend or revoke a license and order other appropriate sanctions against a licensee for unprofessional conduct. 59 O.S.2011, §§ 503. The Board may believe that the proposed action is reasonable in light of licensee's circumstances and behavior.

It is, therefore, the official opinion of the Attorney General that the State Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision has adequate support for the conclusion that this action advances the State's policy of protecting the health safety and well-being of the citizens of Oklahoma.

MIKE HUNTER ATTORNEY GENERAL OF OKLAHOMA

Amanda Otis Assistant Attorney General

RECENT

MAY 0 1 2019

OKLAHOMA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND SUPERVISION

